

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 516-517 OF 2011  
[FOR PREL. HEARING]

PRAGATI DEB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PROSENJIT DEB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 09/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Lathigra, Adv.  
Mr. C.M. Patel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, further proceedings in F.C.  
(Civil) Case No. 145/2011 and Misc. Case No. (J) 30/2011  
pending before the Principal Judge, Family Court, Kamrup at  
Guwahati, shall remain stayed.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master